
$899,900 - 132 E Heliotrope Drive, Meridian
MLS® #98955989 

$899,900
4 Bedroom, 4.00 Bathroom, 2,771 sqft
Residential on 0.27 Acres

Shafer View Terrace, Meridian, ID

This stunning property offers everything you've
been looking for and more. Featuring a 45' +/-
deep RV garage w/ample space for your
recreational vehicles & toys inc extra deep
double bay, epoxy flooring & primed
walls/ceiling. Inside you'll find two luxurious
master suites, each with private en-suite
bathrms & spacious walk-in closets, ideal for
multi-generational living or hosting guests in
comfort and style. Oversized 4th bedrm
provides more flexibility, perfect for home
office, playroom, family rm or guest retreat.
Plentiful Kitchen w/10' island, two ovens, loads
of cabinet space & walk-in pantry w/solid
surface prep counter. Expansive covered back
patio allows year-round enjoyment. Also incl
pre-wiring for home automation & security
cameras. Speakers installed: great rm, master
bedrm & bath+back patio, ready for audio
system. Privacy screen included for backyard
privacy.

Built in 2025

Essential Information

MLS® # 98955989

Price Per SQFT $325

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 4.00

Square Footage 2,771

Acres 0.27

Year Built 2025



Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence

Status Active

Community Information

Address 132 E Heliotrope Drive

Area Meridian SE - 1000

Subdivision Shafer View Terrace

City Meridian

County Ada

State ID

Zip Code 83642

Builder Schroeder Homes

Amenities

Utilities Sewer Connected

Parking Spaces 4

Parking Attached, RV Access/Parking, Finished Driveway

# of Garages 4

RV/Boat Parking Yes

Golf Course N

Virtual Tour https://tourfactory.com/idxr3179580

Interior

Interior Features Bath-Master, Bed-Master Main Level, Split Bedroom, Den/Office, Great
Room, Two Master Bedrooms, Double Vanity, Central Vacuum
Plumbed, Walk-In Closet(s), Breakfast Bar, Pantry, Kitchen Island, Solid
Surface Counters

Appliances Gas Water Heater, Tank Water Heater, Dishwasher, Disposal, Double
Oven, Microwave, Oven/Range Freestanding, Gas Range

Heating Forced Air, Natural Gas

Cooling Central Air

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces One, Gas

Stories One

Primary On Main Yes

Two Primary Bedrooms Yes

Exterior



Lot Description 10000 SF - .49 AC, R.V. Parking, Auto Sprinkler System, Full Sprinkler
System, Pressurized Irrigation Sprinkler System

Roof Composition, Architectural Style

Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District West Ada School District

Elementary Mary McPherson

Middle Victory

High Mountain View

Additional Information

Date Listed July 25th, 2025

Days on Market 79

HOA Fees $800

HOA Fees Freq. Annually

New Construction Yes

Tax Year 2024

Office Coldwell Banker Tomlinson

Contact Info bvanallen@cbboise.com

Listing Details

Listing Office Coldwell Banker Tomlinson

IDX information is provided exclusively for consumers' personal, non-commercial use, and may not be
used for any purpose other than to identify prospective properties consumers may be interested in
purchasing. IMLS does not assume any liability for missing or inaccurate data.  Information provided by
IMLS is deemed reliable but not guaranteed.
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